
Please call our office if you have questions. 574-893-4123

“We Count Every Drop”



KEY TO TABLE

AL=Action Level

MCL=Maximum Contaminant Level

MCLG=Maximum Contaminant Level Goal

na=not applicable

ppm=parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)

ppb=parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (ug/L)

pCi/L=picocuries per liter, a measure for radiation

In this table, you will find many terms and abbreviations you might not be familiar with. To help you better understand these terms, we have provided the following definitions:

Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL): The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLG's as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal(MCLG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLG's allow for a margin of safety.

Detected Level: The highest level detected of a contaminant for comparison against the acceptance levels for each parameter. These levels could be the highest single measurement, or an average of values depending on the contaminant.

Range: The lowest to the highest values for all samples tested for each contaminant. If only one sample is tested, or no range is required for this report, then no range is listed for that contaminant in the table.

WATER-QUALITY DATA TABLE								
DISINFECTANT AND DISINFECTANT BY-PRODUCTS	COLLECTION DATE	HIGHEST LEVEL DETECTED	RANGE OF LEVELS DETECTED	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCES
Chlorine	2020	1	0-1	MRDLG=4	MRDL=4	ppm	N	Water additive used to control microbes.
Haloacetic Acid (HAA5)	2020	9	9.3-9.3	No Goal	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Teihalomethanes (TTHM)	2020	24	24-24	No Goal	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS	COLLECTION DATE	HIGHEST LEVEL DETECTED	RANGE OF LEVELS DETECTED	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCES
Fluoride	9/25/2018	0.5	0.5-0.5	4	4	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth.
Barium	09/25/2018	0.34	0.34-0.34	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
RADIOACTIVE CONTAMINANTS	COLLECTION DATE	HIGHEST LEVEL DETECTED	RANGE OF LEVELS DETECTED	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCES
Combined Radium 226/228	2020	.98	0.98-0.98	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits
Gross Alpha excluding Radon & Uranium	2020	2.2	2.2-2.2	0	15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits
LEAD AND COPPER	COLLECTION DATE	MCLG	ACTION LEVEL	90TH PERCENTILE	# SITES OVER AL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCES
Cooper	2020	1.3	1.3	0.602	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	2020	0	15	1.2	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits
SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS (including pesticides/herbicides)	COLLECTION DATE	HIGHEST LEVEL DETECTED	RANGE OF LEVELS DETECTED	MCLG	MCL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCES
Dalapon	07/27/2020	1.0	0-1.0	200	200	ppb	Y	Runoff from herbicide used on right of way.
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End						Violation Explanation
Monitoring, Routine Minor	04/01/2020	06/30/2020						We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.